O’BRIEN COUNTY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 2021 GRANTS

Organization

Archer Fire Department

City of Calumet

City of Primghar

Cornerstone Senior Communities

Foster Grandparent & Senior Companion Programs
General N.B. Baker Library

Hartley Volunteer Fire Department

Kids Express Daycare

O'Brien County Cemetery Preservation Association
O'Brien County Conservation Board

O'Brien County Emergency Management

O'Brien County Livestock Show & Agricultural Assn.

Paullina Ambulance Setvice

Paullina Fire Department

Primghar Ambulance Team

Sanborn Fire & Rescue

Senior Companion Program of Greater Siouxland
Sheldon Recreational Trails

Sheldon Volunteer Fire Company

Sutherland Fire & Ambulance Department

Project Title

Bunker Gear Purchase

Planting Roots in Calumet

Skating Rink Update and Repairs

ADA Door

Foster Grandparent Volunteer Service Support
Library Sign

Firefighter Bunker Gear

Radon Mitigation/UVC Light Technology
Tool Trailer Readying

Mill Creek Interpretive Walking Trail
Project Lifesaver

Safety Railing for New Stage

Equipping new members of PAS

SCBA

Ambulance Replacement

Turnout Gear Dryer and Rack

Senior Companion Volunteer Service Support
Crossroads Trail

Forcible Entry Training Door

Fire Protection Monitor

Grant Amount

$2,500.00
$4,500.00
$3,000.00
$3,499.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00
$595.00
$5,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$6,000.00
$6,500.00
$10,000.00
$5,440.00
$500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$7,500.00



