O'BRIEN COUNTY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 2021 GRANTS

Organization	Project Title	Grant Amount
Archer Fire Department	Bunker Gear Purchase	\$2,500.00
City of Calumet	Planting Roots in Calumet	\$4,500.00
City of Primghar	Skating Rink Update and Repairs	\$3,000.00
Cornerstone Senior Communities	ADA Door	\$3,499.00
Foster Grandparent & Senior Companion Programs	Foster Grandparent Volunteer Service Support	\$500.00
General N.B. Baker Library	Library Sign	\$1,000.00
Hartley Volunteer Fire Department	Firefighter Bunker Gear	\$5,000.00
Kids Express Daycare	Radon Mitigation/UVC Light Technology	\$4,000.00
O'Brien County Cemetery Preservation Association	Tool Trailer Readying	\$595.00
O'Brien County Conservation Board	Mill Creek Interpretive Walking Trail	\$5,000.00
O'Brien County Emergency Management	Project Lifesaver	\$3,000.00
O'Brien County Livestock Show & Agricultural Assn.	Safety Railing for New Stage	\$3,000.00
Paullina Ambulance Service	Equipping new members of PAS	\$6,000.00
Paullina Fire Department	SCBA	\$6,500.00
Primghar Ambulance Team	Ambulance Replacement	\$10,000.00
Sanborn Fire & Rescue	Turnout Gear Dryer and Rack	\$5,440.00
Senior Companion Program of Greater Siouxland	Senior Companion Volunteer Service Support	\$500.00
Sheldon Recreational Trails	Crossroads Trail	\$5,000.00
Sheldon Volunteer Fire Company	Forcible Entry Training Door	\$5,000.00
Sutherland Fire & Ambulance Department	Fire Protection Monitor	\$7,500.00